Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001933

2020-001935

2020-001937

2020-001938

2020-001939

2020-001940

2020-001944

2020-001943

2020-001947

Reported Date

06 July 2020

06 July 2020

06 July 2020

06 July 2020

06 July 2020

06 July 2020

07 July 2020

07 July 2020

07 July 2020

Reported Time

12:20:00 AM

5:03:00 AM

9:55:00 AM

6:28:00 PM

7:31:00 PM

8:03:00 PM

12:01:00 PM

2:24:00 PM

3:50:00 PM

Location

HOOVER
HOUSE

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

380
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
380
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
PARKING
GARAGE -
ARBORETUM
LANE (PS2)
CENTRAL
SQUARE

PASSY
RESIDENCE
WILLIAM SMALL
CENTRE

VANIER
COLLEGE

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Break &
Enter

Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Disturbance,
Causing
Noise
Complaint
Disorderly

Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Subcategory

University
Property

Private Property

University
Property

Private Property

Fail to Obey
Regulatory Signs

Loitering

Source not
Located

Belligerent
Person

Loitering

Period of July 06 - 12, 2020

Incident Summary

A Security patrol discovered spray paint
graffiti on the exterior of Hoover House.
The Work Control Centre was notified.
Security responded to a report of a break
and enter at a retail store. Evidence of
forced entry was observed. The vendor
was notified.

Security responded to a report of a
smashed pane of glass in the interior lobby
door. The Work Control Centre was
notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle
left unattended in the sixth floor hallway.

A Security patrol observed a vehicle being
operated at a high rate of speed in the
parking garage. A licence plate number
was obtained.

A Security patrol encountered a community
member loitering inside a basement level
washroom. The individual was identified
and directed to leave the building.
Security responded to a noise complaint
on the second floor. Upon arrival, all was
quiet and appeared to be in order.
Security responded to a report that a
community member attended an office
area and acted in a belligerent manner
towards another community member.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member loitering in the
first floor hallway. The individual was
identified and directed to leave the
building.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001946

2020-001949

2020-001952

2020-001958

2020-001961

2020-001962

2020-001964

2020-001965

2020-001966

Reported Date

07 July 2020

07 July 2020

08 July 2020

08 July 2020

08 July 2020

09 July 2020

10 July 2020

11 July 2020

12 July 2020

Reported Time

4:18:00 PM

8:29:00 PM

11:55:00 AM

9:55:00 PM

10:33:00 PM

9:44:00 PM

7:15:00 PM

11:38:00 PM

1:41:00 AM

Location

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING
- SOUTH TOWER

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE
SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)

PASSY
RESIDENCE

360
ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE
TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

Category

Emergency
Medical

Mischief,
Under $5000
Information
Mischief,
Under $5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Fire (Actual)

Information

Smoking
Complaint

Fire Alarm

Subcategory
Existing Medical
Condition
University

Property

Health & Safety
Concern

University
Property

Non-Community
Member

Vehicle

General
Complaint\
Concern

Subject Not
Identified

Malfunction

Period of July 06 - 12, 2020

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing a
seizure. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

A Security patrol discovered an insecure
south perimeter door. The lock had been
tampered with and was secured.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
check on the well-being of a community
member. The individual was not located.
A Security patrol discovered deliberate
damage to a second floor hand sanitizer
dispenser.

Security responded to a complaint that a
homeless male was asleep on the second
floor. The male was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member. He was issued a trespass notice
and escorted off campus.

Security, York Fire Prevention, Toronto
Police and Toronto Fire responded to a
report of an active vehicle fire in the
parking garage. Toronto Fire extinguished
the fire without incident. No injuries were
reported.

A community member reported a known
non-community member was loitering
outside their residence after they were told
to leave. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a smoking complaint
on the seventh floor. Upon arrival, the
smell of smoke was evident however, the
source was not located.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.
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Weekly Security Incident Log

Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2020-001969

Reported Date

12 July 2020

Reported Time Location

6:27:00 PM PASSY
RESIDENCE

Category

Information

Subcategory

General
Complaint\
Concern

Period of July 06 - 12, 2020

Incident Summary

A community member reported a known
non-community member was loitering
outside the residence after being told to
leave and no further contact was desired.
A description of the male was obtained.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University. Period of July 06 - 12, 2020

Incident Category Summary

Category Name Number of Incidents
Break & Enter (Private Property) 01
Disorderly Behaviour 01
Disturbance, Causing 02
Emergency Medical 01
Fire (Vehicle) 01
Fire Alarm 01
Information 03
Mischief, Under $5000 04
Motor Vehicle Incident 01
Noise Complaint 01
Smoking Complaint 01
Theft, Under $5000 01
Trespassing 01
TOTAL INCIDENTS 19
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