Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-001933	06 July 2020	12:20:00 AM	HOOVER HOUSE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered spray paint graffiti on the exterior of Hoover House. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2020-001935	06 July 2020	5:03:00 AM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Break & Enter	Private Property	Security responded to a report of a break and enter at a retail store. Evidence of forced entry was observed. The vendor was notified.
2020-001937	06 July 2020	9:55:00 AM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a smashed pane of glass in the interior lobby door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2020-001938	06 July 2020	6:28:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a bicycle left unattended in the sixth floor hallway.
2020-001939	06 July 2020	7:31:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - ARBORETUM LANE (PS2)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	A Security patrol observed a vehicle being operated at a high rate of speed in the parking garage. A licence plate number was obtained.
2020-001940	06 July 2020	8:03:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a community member loitering inside a basement level washroom. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.
2020-001944	07 July 2020	12:01:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint on the second floor. Upon arrival, all was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2020-001943	07 July 2020	2:24:00 PM	WILLIAM SMALL CENTRE	Disorderly Behaviour	Belligerent Person	Security responded to a report that a community member attended an office area and acted in a belligerent manner towards another community member.
2020-001947	07 July 2020	3:50:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member loitering in the first floor hallway. The individual was identified and directed to leave the building.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-001946	07 July 2020	4:18:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2020-001949	07 July 2020	8:29:00 PM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered an insecure south perimeter door. The lock had been tampered with and was secured.
2020-001952	08 July 2020	11:55:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Police responded to check on the well-being of a community member. The individual was not located.
2020-001958	08 July 2020	9:55:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered deliberate damage to a second floor hand sanitizer dispenser.
2020-001961	08 July 2020	10:33:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a complaint that a homeless male was asleep on the second floor. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member. He was issued a trespass notice and escorted off campus.
2020-001962	09 July 2020	9:44:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Fire (Actual)	Vehicle	Security, York Fire Prevention, Toronto Police and Toronto Fire responded to a report of an active vehicle fire in the parking garage. Toronto Fire extinguished the fire without incident. No injuries were reported.
2020-001964	10 July 2020	7:15:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	A community member reported a known non-community member was loitering outside their residence after they were told to leave. A description of the male was obtained.
2020-001965	11 July 2020	11:38:00 PM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a smoking complaint on the seventh floor. Upon arrival, the smell of smoke was evident however, the source was not located.
2020-001966	12 July 2020	1:41:00 AM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2020-001969	12 July 2020	6:27:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	A community member reported a known non-community member was loitering outside the residence after being told to leave and no further contact was desired. A description of the male was obtained.

## Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Break & Enter (Private Property)	01
Disorderly Behaviour	01
Disturbance, Causing	02
Emergency Medical	01
Fire (Vehicle)	01
Fire Alarm	01
Information	03
Mischief, Under \$5000	04
Motor Vehicle Incident	01
Noise Complaint	01
Smoking Complaint	01
Theft, Under \$5000	01
Trespassing	01
TOTAL INCIDENTS	19